

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5/11 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20838/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in WP No. 6587/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AMIT B. DALAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH K. DOCTOR Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.5 of 2011, has been filed for extension of time, which we had granted for payment of Rs.3 lacs. The last extension was till 15th March, 2011, failing which, the status quo order was to stand vacated.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we extend the time for making such payment till 23rd March, 2011. In default of such payment, the order of status quo, shall stand vacated.

Let the matter appear for final disposal, as directed, on 5th April, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master